Measurements of Hadronic Par2cle Produc2on
with NA61/SHINE
Ralph Engel & Michael Unger, for the NA61/SHINE Collabora2on
Karlsruhe Ins,tute of Technology (KIT)
NA61/SHINE, the successor to NA49
2
NA49 (1994 – 2002)
heavy ion interaction
1
M. Gazdzicki, Frankfurt, Kielce
Study of Hadron Production in
Hadron-Nucleus and Nucleus-Nucleus
Collisions at the CERN SPS
Organization and Planning
Physics goals
Physics Program and Performance
by the NA49-future Collaboration
Proposal:             CERN-SPSC-2006-034, SPSC-P-330 (November 3, 2006)
Addendum:         CERN-SPSC-2007-004, SPSC-P-330 (January 25, 2007)
Status Report:    CERN-SPSC-2006-023, SPSC-SR-010 (September 5, 2006)
LoI:                     CERN-SPSC-2006-001, SPSC-I-235 (January 6, 2006)
EoI:                     CERN-SPSC-2003-031, SPSC-EOI-001 (November 21, 2003)
Detector
NA61/SHINE, the successor to NA49
3
SPS Heavy Ion and